
                                                                                

   

  

                
    Kolkata Port Trust 

                                                 Office of the Superintending Engineer 

 (River Training) 

                                             51, Circular Garden Reach Road, Kolkata: 43. 

                                                               Phone No: 033-71003249 

 
Tender Notice No: RT/TN/19-20/02      Dated: 08.08.2019 
 
 

E-Tenders are invited from are invited from bonafide, resourceful, experienced and reputed firms 
registered with KoPT with required experience as per Prequalification criteria stipulated in the Tender 
Document for “General maintenance for Up keeping of Civil Engineering accommodation and 
providing services of cook-cum-attendant in Civil Engineering accommodation under 
Superintending Engineer ( RT) at Sagar Light House Complex, at Sagar Island, Dist.24-PGS 
(South)& Office premises,corridors etc of Superintending Engineer (RT) including assistance for 
day to day Office work at 51 CGR Road Kolkata – 43  for one year ”. as per the attached Bill of 
Quantities. Bid Document may be seen from CPP Portal. Corrigenda or clarifications, if any, shall be hosted 
on the above mentioned website only. The tender is also published on KoPT website 
(www.kolpkataporttrust.gov.in). 
 
Tender documents will be issued to only those contractors satisfying the following eligibility 
criterion as mentioned below: - 

 
“Tenderer should have experience in completing similar works during last 7 years ending at the 
last day of the month previous to the one in which applications are invited which should be either 

of the following: - 
 
01. (a) Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of the 

estimated value. 
 
      (b) Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 50% of the 

estimated value. 
 
     (c) One similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to 80% of the 

estimated value. 
Similar work means up keeping and general maintenance of buildings/sheds etc or similar 
works like deploying of labours at different works 

 
02. (a) All intending tenderer at the time of tender shall disclose all necessary documents  proof of 

registration with ESI 

        
Tenderers are required to furnish relevant documentary evidence in the above regard. In case 
of any non-conformity to the same, the concerned tenders would be liable to be rejected”. 

 

3 (a) The successful tenderer will be required to comply with the relevant provisions of Building 
and other construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Conditions of Service) Act, 
1996 and West Bengal Building and Other Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment 

and Conditions of Service) Act, 2004 as well as Building and Other Construction Workers’ 
Welfare Cess Act, 1996 and rules framed there under. 

 



                                                                                

   (b)  An amount of cess calculated at the rate of 1% of the billed amount shall be progressively 

recovered from each running bill as well as from the final bill of the contractor for onward 
transmission of the same to the appropriate authority. 

 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 
 

MODE OF TENDER e-procurement System 
(Online single part techno-Commercial Bid and Price Bid through 
CPP portal http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) 

The intending bidders are required to submit their offers 
electronically through e-tendering portal. No physical tender is 
acceptable by KOLKATA PORT TRUST. 

i) Estimated Cost of Work 
 
 

ii) Earnest Money Deposit @2% 
 
 

 
 
iii)Tender Document fee (non 

refundable) 

4,98,834.00 (Rupees Four lakh ninety eight thousand eight 
hundred thirty four only)  
 
The intending firms would require to submit an EMD of Rs. 10,000.00 
(Rupees Ten thousand only) through DD/Bankers Cheque in favour of 
Kolkata Port trust on any Scheduled/Nationalised Bank Payable at 
Kolkata. Copy of the DD/Banker’s cheque should be uploaded.  
 
The intending bidders should submit the tender cost of Rs.590/- 
(Rupees Five hundred fifty four Only) including 18% GST) to KoPT 
through DD/Bankers Cheque in favour of Kolkata Port trust on any 
Scheduled/Nationalised Bank Payable at Kolkata. Copy of the 
DD/Banker’s cheque should be uploaded.  
 
 

Date of E-Tender available to 
parties to download  

09.08.2019 to 24.08.2019 (upto 3:00PM)  

Pre-Bid Meeting date & Time No Pre-bid meeting 

Last Date of submission of EMD & 
Tender Document fee. 

24.08.2019  (upto 3:00PM) 

Date of starting e-Tender for 
submission of online Techno-
Commercial Bid & Price Bid. 

09.08.2019 (from 3:00 PM onwards) 

Date of Closing e-Tender for 
submission of online Techno-
Commercial Bid & Price Bid. 

24.08.2019  (upto 3:00PM) 

Date & time of opening of the 
Tender 

26.08.2019 (after 3:00P.M.) 

 

  
 
 

Superintending Engineer 
       (River Training) 
 

 
Copy to: Notice Board for display.  
  

Copy to: The Chief Engineer through Dy. Chief Engineer-I, for information please 
 
Copy to: The F.A. & C.A.O. for Kind information please. 

 
Copy to: The Joint Director (P & R) .The tender documents are being sent to you through intra 
mail of hocc@kolkataporttrust.gov.in for insertion in kolkata Port Trust website, 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


                                                                                

www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. and in CPP Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appl.Down 

loading of tender documents shall be blocked just at 15.00 hours on 24.08.2019. 
 
Copy to:- Shri J.P.Boipai,EE-I/Shri I. Kumar,EE-III/T.C. for information please.They are requested  

to be present at the time of opening of the tender. 
 
Copy to the Superintending Engineer, Kolkata / KPD  / NSD / South / Railways / RS / PD / Environment 

/ Contract, for circulation please. 
 

 
 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appl.Down

	Kolkata Port Trust

